NELLO CO#003

IA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

"PROJECT .(I\;ame ond address):; CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER
_Plum Borough Schoo! Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/05/201 1 CONSTRUCTIDN MANAGER: [X

900 Elicker Road
- Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

ARCHITECT: [
 CONTRACTOR: [X]

“TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ : .- FELD:[]
“Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

-Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT 15 ‘CHANGED -AS -FOLLOWS.

Per the ‘Architect’s answer 10 RFL#36. Since the mixing valve is located in a mechanical room, the specified

stainless steel cabinst is not required. -

See attached RFCO #06,

The otjginal Contract Sum was $ §14,006,400.00
Net change by previousky autherized Change Orders $ 337,087.00
The Contract Sum prior-to this Change Order was $ 14,433,487.00
The Contract Sum-wil} be decreased by this Change Crder in the amount of $ + 497,00
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,432,990,00

Thé Contract Time will-be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substatitial Compietion as of the.date of this Change Crder therefore is

NOTE: This summary does net refiect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price whlch have been

-authorized by Construction Change Direstive..

NOT VALID -UNTIL SIGNED -BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Massaro Construction Management, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

‘CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Della Drl%ﬁf&%

ARCHITECT (Firm name) '
Frick Buildiing - North Mezzanine .
437 Grapl Street, Pitisbyiph, PA 15

2
ADRBR ‘
BY (Signature) , Y (Sighatyie / / '
Steven F. Peterman / ﬁ "5 ’c;i J / / /?:‘corgc IKigs / ﬁ/ 6 / / I
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School Districl
CONTRACTOR (Firnt name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Housion Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15337 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
" % el
BY (Signeture) f BY (Siginature)
Geaorpe D. Leisure [ j.. ‘7 } Dr. Lillian Naccarati, Superintender
(Typed nanie) DATE? {Typed name) DATE:

1/7

crep !’

AlA Document GT01/CNia™ — 1982, Copyright © 1882 by The Amearican Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING This AIA® Document is
protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AAY Document, or any portion ofit, may 4
result in severe clvll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent posslb]e under the law. This document was preduced by AlA

software at 12:34:51 on 10/05/2011 under Order No,B054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

Liser Notes:

(1332763226)



NELLO CO#003

PROPOSE‘_I? CHANGE ORDER
S b No. 00006
CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00145

NELLG

B cONSTRURTION

100 Houston Square

Suite 200 . - Phone: 724-746-1900
~ Canonsburg, 15317 Fux: 724-746-7032
_ TITLE: Eliminate Stainless Steel Cabinet _D&TE: 7/30/2011
PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GC PROJECT MNO:1724
TO: Massaro CM Services LLC ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-05
120 Delta Drive : '
Pittsburgh, PA 15238-2806

Phone; 412-963-2800 Fax: 412-599-0039
Attn: Steve Peterman, '

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

We are offering & DEDUCT to our Contract Sum of $497,80 for changing the mixing valve and elinimating the stainless steel cabinet
—ag further noted below. .

This proposst excludes any OCTP deduetibie in the event that an medent may ocour refated to this work,

We reserve our vight to ¢laim additional contract time and cost related fo this additional Work, as this Work may impact the schedule
mnd that impact may only be assessed afler the coraplstion of the Wark. .

This proposal may be withdrawn in 15 calendar days,

Please feet free to contact me if you have any queston or tequire any additional information.

. ¥iarkun
“ftewm  Deseription Quantity Units {Init Price Rate Amount  Net Awmount
00003 Change mixing vatve toa Leonard s7Tv-820-DT-RF 1,800 (3524.00) 0.00% 50,00 (3;524_[j ﬁ}
and climinate stainless steel cabinet for building .
mixing valve located in the Mechanicat Room per
the response to REFN36 dated Tune 11, 2001,
oo0g2 Rewined overhead 1.000 22620 0.00% $0.00 26,20
Approved for pricing and validity only. ‘Final Subtotal: (5497,80)
approval for payment must be approvad Subtotal ($497 80
Iy Plum Borough School District,
Total Cost: (5497.80)

CGenerated dvue to response to RFI 36

{please see attached)
pes _ Signed: %ﬂ/)ﬁ\w ,4 Pt
' Johm Fﬁ'gco

C # 00007

2/17



NELLO CO#003

AL Demor & Sons, m@

Mechanical Contldcfors
2160 £ido Read, Monroeville, PA 15146 - Phone! 412-242-6125 « Pax: 413-372-6818
One-Line Street, Stors #3, Throop, BA18512 + Phone: 570-383-3876 « Fast; 570-383-3877
Wabsite: www afdemor.com

TO:  Nello Construetion Company DATE:  July 29, 2011
100 Houston Squiare, Sulte 200
Canonsburg, PA 18317
ATTN: Mr. Jehn Fusco
PROJECT: Mew Pivik Elementary School

AJD PROJECT # 2678

The attached breakdown i the estimated cost required to perform the following propesed extra work:

Per RFI#036 response dated June 21, 2011:
Change building rrixing valve from a Leonard #TM-186-520-T-3TSTL-EXP to a Leonard #TM-820-DT-IT-RF, and
gliminate stainless steel cabingt for hullding mixing valvs located in Mechanical Room.

EXCLUSIONS:

Upon acceplance of the proposed changes per the attached information, we hereby request an ARD/DEDUCT
to our contract in the amount of;

PRICE:  Five hundred twenty-four and 00/100 % {524.00)

This change proposal covers only the direct costs assoclated with the change order wark described abave.
We reserve the right to assess the impact of this change crder at a |ater date and to submit these costs
as they become known. :

This propesal is for acceptance within 30 days and is subject to escalation thereafter,
An extiengion lime of § working days is required.

Please advise as soon as possibls if we are to proceed,

Sincerei/,

Au). Demor & Song, Inc. Accepted by
o
Bryand, Degnor N Darker:

Project Manager

3/7



NELLO CO#0

03

PROJECT: New FPlvik Elemeritary School

i MEXTRAWORK ORDER RECAP. |77 )

July 29, 20141

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT

(516.00)

DATE: :

EWO# 004 AJD PROJECT # 2675
MATERIAL .. | o 13 )

EQUIPMENT {Tax Exempt) $ (516.00)

FREIGHT, OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES | 8 -

STATE SALES AND USE TAX @ 7% $ -
TOTAL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT WITH TAX B (516.00)}
LABOR COSTS SUMMARY b} -
EQUIPMENT RENTAL $ -
QOTHER DIRECT COSTS $ -
SUBCONTRACTS § -
SUBTOTAL B (516.00)
% PROJECT OVERHEAD 5 -
% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (LESS SUBCOMTRACTS ) $ .
% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (BUBCDNTRACTS ONLY) 5 - e
SUBTOTAL:| $ (516.00)
PROFIT:]  0.000%| % -
SUBTOTAL: § {516.00)
BOMD:|  1.500%)] (7.74)
B&O TAX:|  0.000%! & -
TOTAL PRIGEY] § (523.74)
ROUNDED} & {524.00)

£/7



NELLO CO#003

PROJECT: New Pivik Elerneniary Schonl DATE:  -July-28, 2011

EWO# 004 - - AJD PROJECT# D675
lEd # Hrs, | stréiéh_t |' shit | 442 T 2 ] TOTAL ]
[ GENERAL FOREMAN [ 1 [ T - |
{ FOREMAN [ $ 72.95 ] | | |' g -
| SURFORENAN [ L1 | .
| JOURNEYMAN T | l t8 - ]
[ LABORER [§ %50 | [ R
[ TRUCK DRIVER [ [ [ l 5 ]

| TOTAL DIRECT LABORER:[§ _ _ |
TOOL REPLACEMENT OF DIRECT LABOR @ 7%[ §____ - |
TOTAL LABOR COSTS SUMMARY[§ < |

EMIZEDMATERIAEISIABORE

s

DESCRIZHON EMaterjali
& .
3 -
3 -
% -
5 -
s -
LS "
Credit for equipment in original cgnbract $ -
documents “ 3 -
. 3 -
$ . 0 ¢
Fh o DESLRIPIONAE gD ment: N4
Leonard #TM-186-520-[T-STSTL-EXP -1 18208400 [ % (2,084,00)
Mixing Valve wf 38 Cabingl $ -
Laonard #TM-820-DT-T-RF Mixing Valve 1 51656800 |9 1,868.00
Less 85 Cablnat ‘ 5 -
$ 0 0
FiplgbitiOther Pelivery Charges 4885 | $ - 0] 0
TOTAL MA’TER!ALF$ - ]
TOTAL EQUIPMENT] 3 {516.00}
TOTAL JOURNEYMAN HOURS| i }

5/7



NELLQ CO#003

“éﬁ Request for Information 036
Massare .~ . . FumS
Pium Borough SD - Pivik Elementary S Project # CM09-711-01 . - Massaro CM Services
Tel  Fax '

l.. Robert Kimball & Associates George Kieszek .. Nello Construction John Fusco
Frick Builidng - North Mezzanine - . . -100 Housion Square, Sulte 200, Cannansburg, PA 15137
437 Grant Streel . T '
Pitisburgh, PA 15218

_Date Created: :6/16/2011 788

| PATitHorRE | INumbe
A, Demor #6

FGoiResponde:

{Costimpact Comimen

Credit to owner for 3.3, cabinat

s atoiRoquired: §/23/2011

-Refer to Add#2 Dwgs P402 (detali #1) and POOI dated 2/24/11.

Fl

Dwg P402, Detail #1 shows a 2" coid water and hot water supply to the Masler Mixing Valve located in the mechanical
room. :

Same drawing indicates a 2-1/2" tempered water fine size from Master Mixing Valve.

The specified Master Mixing Valve {TGV-l) shown on Dwg P001 has a 3/4" inlel for hot and cold supply and 1" putlet for
termpered waler, .

If you then refer lo Dwg P50t (detail #9), detall indicates to reduce line size of hot and cold waler supply near inlet but no
reducer on tempered waler outlet,

With this information, it Is A} Demor's inlerpretation to provide a 2" hot and cold supply to a location near the Master
Mixing Valve and then reduce for a 3/4" connection.

The same logic would apply lo the tempered waier but line size would be reduced from 2 /2" io 1",
Is {his inlerpretation correct? Or is choking ihe line size this much near the connection point a problem?
If so, what is the recommended model for the Master Mixing Valva?

Also, if you refer to specification 221119-4, Masler Mixing Valve in the Mechenical Reom s to be provided in a stainiess
steel cabinel,

Typically, you do nol see this reguirement for mixing vaives located in mechanical rooms.

AL, Demor feels this requirement is nct necessary and canprovide a credit accordingly. Please advise.

Projog Converge Printed o 9/28/2011 P_MCMS_B'iOOZB_F’M_VM Page 1

6/7



